## Sacramento County Coroner's Office Schedule of Fees

Fee	Description	Recommended Fee
Autopsy by Request	Request for Autopsy by Decedent Next of Kin (NOK), Law Enforcement Agencies, Other Counties and Insurance companies	\$3,086.00
Body Release - After Hours & Weekends	Release of Decedent Remains after "Normal" business hours (Mon - Fri before 8am/after 5pm & Weekends)	\$38.00
Body Storage	Storage of Decedent Remains. This fee is only imposed 72 hours after notification to NOK that remains are released for disposition.	\$15.00
Copy Fees - Autopsy Reports - In House Records	Copy/Print Charges for cases where casefile resides within the coroner facility or data system - First Report Copy to Family, Law Enforment or Gov't Medical Agencies - Free of Charge	\$11.00
Copy Fees - Autopsy Reports - Off Site Records	Copy/Print Charges for cases where casefile is housed at County Archive Warehouse - First Report Copy to Family, Law Enforment or Gov't Medical Agencies - Free of Charge	\$97.00
Copy Fees - Case Photos - Digital	Copy/Print Charges for reproduction of scene/autopsy photos - In Criminal Cases, two sets provided to District Attorney - Free of Charge	\$11.00
Copy Fees - Coroner Reports - In House Records	Copy/Print Charges for cases where casefile resides within the coroner facility or data system - First Report Copy to Family, Law Enforment or Gov't Medical Agencies - Free of Charge	\$11.00
Copy Fees - Coroner Reports - Off Site Records	Copy/Print Charges for cases where casefile is housed at County Archive Warehouse - First Report Copy to Family, Law Enforment or Gov't Medical Agencies - Free of Charge	\$97.00
Copy Fees - Xrays	Copy/Print Charges for reproduction of Xrays	\$47.00
Facility Use - No Support Staff (Per 8 Hours)	Use of 1 Autopsy Suite for 8 Hours - Includes Staff Set- up/Cleanup and Bio-Waste Disposal. Each additional 8 hour useage, or portion thereof, will result in additional charges	\$187.00
Facility Use - With Support Staff (Per 8 Hours)	Use of 1 Autopsy Suite for 8 Hours - Includes 8 hours of Coroner Technician support/assistance and Bio Waste Disposal. Each additional 8 hour useage, or portion thereof, will result in additional charges	\$648.00
Body Transportation (per S.C.C. 6.48.050)	Body Transportation Fee - Per S.C.C. 6.48.050 - Transportation of decedent remains from scene of death.	\$400.00
Vehicle Storage	Storage of Decedent Vehicle. This fee is only imposed 72 hours after notification to NOK that property is available for pickup.	\$10.00

Effective: October 1, 2012 per Resolution of the Sacramento County Board of Supervisors